

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 964 of 2025

Brajeshwar Mahto

..... Appellant

Versus

Union of India through C.B.I.

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant

: Mr. Akhouri Awinash Kumar, Advocate

For the C.B.I.

: Mr. Prashant Pallav, A.S.G.I.

Ms. Shreya Shukla,

A.C. to A.S.G.I.

03/13.01.2026

Heard learned counsel for the appellant

and learned A.S.G.I. for the C.B.I.

2.

As prayed for by learned A.S.G.I., Four (04) weeks' time is allowed to file objection to I.A. No. 14972 of 2025.

3.

Put up this case after Four (04) weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.

Dated 13.01.2026