

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 964 of 2025

Brajeshwar Mahto		Appellant
Versus		
Union of India through C.B.I		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Ms. Ashwini Priya, Advocate
For the C.B.I	: Mr. Bajrang Kumar, A.C to ASGI

04/Dated:12th February, 2026

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

2. However, learned counsel appearing for the C.B.I prays for one week's time to file objection to the I.A. No.14972 of 2025.

3. Put up this case after two weeks.

4. In the meantime, learned counsel for the C.B.I may file objection, if any.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 12.02.2026
Saket/-