

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) no. 964 of 2025

Brajeshwar Mahto ... Appellant
Versus

Union of India through CBI ... Respondent

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Ajay Kr. Sah , Adv.
For the State : Ms. Shreya Shukla, AC to ASGI

05 / 17.03.2026

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for
time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this appeal after two weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Dated 17.03.2026
Smita/-